Exploded view 1/2 HARKEN

Exploded view
Winch 60 Rewind STA, STC, STCW,. STBBB, STCCC EL

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch n Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F



Exploded view 2/2 HARKEN

Winch 60 Rewind STA, STC, STCW, STBBB, STCCC EL

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch m Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F



Parts list

Parts List
Winch 60 Rewind™ STA EL
A = drum in anodised aluminium
Pos. | Q.y | Code Description Pos. | Q.y | Code Description
1 1 | A96575800 | Assy Base W60 RW 21 1 | A96575600 | Assembly Fork Winch Rewind 60
1| S476030004 f}ﬂfﬁﬁm o1 Command 60 Rewind
1| SH000047 | Bushing 22025165 1 mgg:’gggé g‘;m;’gj "
2 | S415580085 Bushing 212x035x9 ‘
1| M6009463 Spring loaded ball plunger 96 1| $416260041 Disconnect flange
Winch Product Sticker** 28 1 | A96575700 Assy knob W60 Rewind
2 1| S657550004 | Gear Z14 WGORW Knab W60 Rewind
S I o) 1 | stomons | it
4 6 |5000380001 | Pawl Spring 08" 1| S419200041 Bushing 26.5x94x3
5 1| 5278170002 | Washer 812.5x048x1.5 29 1| S657590080 | Switch Support WE0RW
6 115281010004 | Pinfor gear 30 1| S416530004 | Pin for switch
7 1 S414420041 | Ratchet Gear Z26xN4 31 1 M0624203 Screw M6x30
8 1| S414410004 | Pawls Carrier Gear 13 N4 2 1| Ao4165200 | Assy socket Rewind
9 2 | A72821800 | Roller Bearing #14x@20x18 Socket Handle
1 S GerPnOi01Bes D SHANE | ot So Do
1| 1| S414480004 |Idlerand Pinion Z23/713 W60 I MosTo9r | 0ring RC 2025 e
12 2 | A74162300 |Roll bearing B24x018x18 3 1| SHe500001 | Spring B1067x12.7
13 1 | A94143100 | Assy Housing Winch 60.2 34 1| S657620052 | Spacer for stripper arm support W60 Rew
A — gﬁgﬁjgg e 3| 4| MOG23103 | Sorew MBx40 TC DING Ad
Support Bushing W60 36 4 | M0B01703 | Screw M6x25 UNI 5931
1| SA130900A7 | Bushing £22x258.5 37 3| M6007103 | Slotted cup head screw M6x50 UNI 6107
14| 6 | MOGOG303 | Sorew MBx25 UNI 5931 3B 2| MOGG02 | Sorew MSx25 TCOE US931 DY12 A2
15 3 | A74145000 | Roller Bearing @95x@107x26 39 1| A96574900 | Assy jaws Winch 60
16 Winch Serial Number Sticker Upper Jaw W60
17| 1 | 414430000 |Stripper Arm Housing W60/70 A P é;% IR
18 1| 5281700097 | Red line 1 | S657610052 Tapered spacer for WG0RW drum
19 1| S6574800B1 | Cover 2 Speed W60 REWIND 1| 5665780080 Spacer ring Winch 60 Rewind
20 1| A76575000 | Assembly Kit drum Winch 60 STA Rewind 40 1 | A9B574600 | Assy stripper arm
Drum Assembly W60 RW glri[;(f[e%g?ﬁ%g] (fj?ew/nd
2 ol dall 16" 1 g?l%ggggg S;f;/ng stripper arm W46 Rewind
2 1 $657540002 | Disconnect rod 60 Rewind 1 416580041 Bushing
23 1| 9657530004 | Pawls carrier @8xN2 2 | M0619003 Screw Méx20 UNI 6109
24 1| 9657520041 | Gear 221 1| S419170080 | Slicer
2 1 1 $657510004 | Main shaft W60 Rewind
A 2 | M0614103 Ball 5-16" inox
*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com
**Winch product sticker = HARKEN a5

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch n Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F



Winch 60 Rewind™ STC EL
C = drum in chrome bronze
Pos. | Qty | Code Description Pos. | Qty | Code Description
1 1 A96575800 Assy Base W60 RW 2 1 A96575600 Assembly Fork Winch Rewind 60
I [ — Command 60 gwind
entering busning 1 Wave spr/'ng
1 | S413090087 | Bushing 0224025165 1 mggfgggé Ao U 745
2 | SH15580085 Bushing £12x035x9 .
1 | M6009463 Spring loaded ball plunger 96 1| $416260041 Disconnect flange
Winch Product Sticker** 28 1 | A96575700 | Assy knob W60 Rewind
2 1| 5657550004 | Gear Z14 WB0RW Zn;;b Wmegmd
i el1-COl X
3] 6 ]S000080003 | Pawl B8 { | SH919004 | Piniorkaod
4 6| 000380001 | Pawl Spring 26" 1| S419200041 | Bushing 6,543
5 1| So78170002 | Washer 012.5x048x1 5 29 | 1 | S657590080 | Switch Support WEORW
6 1 $281010004 | Pin for gear 30 1 S416530004 | Pin for switch
7 1 S414420041 | Ratchet Gear Z26xN4 31 1 M0624203 Screw M6x30
8 1| S414410004 | Pawls Carrier Gear 213 N4 32 1 | A94165200 | Assy socket Rewind
9 2 | A72821800 | Roller Bearing @14x@20x18 R — i;c/ft /ggg/eg o
\ ASNer Y2oX 19X
0 1 SH16030004  Gear P IZJ'12.foJ18x52,5 1 S$414930003 Nut Screw for Disconnect Rod
T 1| 541480004 | Iderand Pinion Z23/713 WED 1 MOGTSTOT | OringRC 2025 seis
13 1 | A94143100 | Assy Housing Winch 60.2 34 1| 657620052 | Spacer for stripper arm support W60 Rew
Housing W60
Support Bushing W60 36 4 | M0601703 | Screw M6x25 UNI 5931
1 | SA130900A7 | Bushing 022x025x8.5 37 3| MB007103 | Slotted cup head screw M6x50 UNI 6107
4 | 6 | MOG0B303 | Screw MBx2 UNI 5931 B | 2 | MOGTEN | ScrewMEX25 TCCE US931 D12 A2
15 3 | A74145000 | Roller Bearing @95x@107x26 39 1| A96990500 | Assyjaws Winch 60 STC Rewind
16 Winch Serial Number Sticker i/pperjaw wggﬁw
17 1 | S4144300A0 | Stripper Am Housing W0/70 N SZ% a
18 115281700097 | Red line 1| S657610041 Tapered spacer for WG0RW drum
19 1 657480081 | Gover 2 Speed W60 REWIND 1 S$665780080 Spacer ring Winch 60 Rewind
20 1 | A76645700 | Assembly Kit drum Winch 60 STC Rewind 40 1 | A9574600  |Assystripperam
Drum Assembly W60 RW R P— f}fr/[/wE%énﬁWa) gewmd
" eeler eWIn
2 U LLINAD B?” 16 , 1 5416570001 Spring stripper arm W46 Rewind
2 1| 657540002 | Disconnect rod 60 Rewind 1| S416580041 | Bushing
23 115657530004 | Pawls carrier @8xN2 2 | M0619003 Sqew M5x20 UNI 6109
24 1| 657520041 | Gear 221 1| S419170080 | Slider
25 1 $657510004 | Main shaft W60 Rewind
26 2 M0614103 Ball 5-16" inox
*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com
**Winch product sticker HARKEN 12 52

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch ﬂ Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F



Winch 60 Rewind™ STCW EL
CW = chrome/white
Pos. | Q.ty | Code Description Pos. | Q.ty | Code Description
1 1| A96760800W | Assy Base W60 RW W 27 1| A96575600 Assembly Fork Winch Rewind 60
1 | S6760800A5W glilsri lgvvgg%vw/ndw ﬁfmmand a0
1| S476030004 Centering bushing 412 1 mgg?gggé 3;226555/2535
1| S4130900A7 Bushing 022x025x8.5 ,
2 | S415580085 Bushing 212x035%9 1 | 416260041 Disconnect flange
1 M6009463 Spring loaded ball plunger 26 28 1 | A96575700 Assy knob W60 Rewind
Winch Product Sticker** Knob W60 Rewind
2 1| 657550004 | Gear 214 W60RW R gfnﬁgfzn/gigxg
3 6 | 5000080003 | Pawl @8* 1| S419200041 Bushing 06.5404x3
4 6 | 5000380001 | Pawl Spring 08" 2 1| 9657590080 | Switch Support WE0RW
5 1 |S278170002 | Washer 012.5x@48x1.5 20 t | Sutes30004 | Pin for swich
6 1| 5281010004 | Pinfor gear 31 1| M0624203 Screw M6x30
7 1 S414420041 Ratchet Gear Z26xN4 39 1 A94165200 Assy socket Rewind
8 1| S414410004 | Pawls Carrier Gear 13 N4 Socket Handle
9 2 | A72821800  |Roller Bearing @14x@20x18 1| S414940085 Washer 02510154
0 | 1 |S416030004 | Gear Pin B12xG184525 1| s g’”,f,fgcﬁg B psomefod
1 1| 5414480004 | ldlerand Pinion Z23/213 W60 23 1| 5418590001 | Spring 810.67x12.7
12 2| A74162300 | Roll bearing B24x018x18 34 115657620052 | Spacer for stripper arm support W60 Rew
13 1| Ag143100 AssHy Hqusicy%gvmch 60.2 % 4| MOB23103 | Screw M40 TC DING4 Ad
2 | S415580085 3353,'53 01240359 36 4 | M0B01703 | Screw M6x25 UNI 5931
Support Bushing W60 37 3 | M6007103 Slotted cup head screw M6x50 UNI 6107
1| SHI30300A7 |  Bushing 2202565 8| 2 MG | Screw M5x25 TCCE US931 D912 A2
14 6 | MOB0G303 | Screw M8x25 UNI 5931 39 1| A9B574900W | Assy jaws Winch 60 STCW Rewind
15 A74145000 | Roller Bearing #95x@107x26 Upper Jaw W60 W
16 Winch Serial Number Sticker Lower Jaw WG0RW
17 1| S4144300A0 | Stripper Arm Housing W60/70 ? ggg?gigg% %;;Iefzgd spacer for WEORW drum
18 1| S281700097 | Red line 1| 5665780080 Spacer ring Winch 60 Rewind
19 1| 5657480081 | Cover 2 Speed W60 REWIND 40 1 | A96574600 | Assy stripperarm
20 1 | A76645700 | Assembly Kit drum Winch 60 STC Rewind Stripper arm W60 Rewind
Drum Assembly W60 RW 1| S6574700F0 Peeler W60 Rewind |
2 50 | M0G10280 Ball 516" 1 gﬂ gggggg} gﬁ?;@% gstr/pper arm W46 Rewind
2 1| 5657540002 | Disconnect rod 60 Rewind 2| M0619003 Screw M5x20 UNI 6109
23 1| S657530004 | Pawls carrier G8xN2 1| S419170080 Slider
24 1| S657520041 | Gear 221
2 119657510004 | Main shaft W60 Rewind
26 2 | M0614103 Ball 5-16" inox
*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com
**Winch product sticker = HARKEN s

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch H Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F



Winch 60 Rewind™ STBBB EL
BBB = all bronze
Pos. | Q.ty | Code Description Pos. | Q.ty | Code Description
1 1 | A96934300 | Assy Base W60 RW STBBB 27 1 | A96575600 | Assembly Fork Winch Rewind 60
1 | 5693430043 %’{1;%06[0 gavge W60 Rewind BBB (MJ;)mmanq ofend
1| S476030004 Centering bushing 412 1 mgg?gggé H;f,;e;/[\)/;/;ﬁ%
1| S4130900A7 Bushing 022x025x8.5 ,
2 | S415580085 Bushing 212x035%9 1 | 416260041 Disconnect flange
1| M6009463 Spring loaded ball plunger 06 28 1 | A96575700 | Assy knob W60 Rewind
Winch Product Sticker** Knob W60 Rewind
2 1| 657550004 | Gear 214 W60RW R gfnﬁgfzn/gigxg
3 6 | 5000080003 | Pawl @8* 1| S419200041 Bushing 06.5404x3
4 6 | 5000380001 | Pawl Spring 08" 2 1| 9657590080 | Switch Support WE0RW
5 1 |S278170002 | Washer 012.5x@48x1.5 20 ¢ sates30004 | Pinfor swich
6 1| 5281010004 | Pinfor gear 31 1| M0624203 Screw M6x30
7 1 S414420041 Ratchet Gear Z26xN4 39 1 A94165200 Assy socket Rewind
8 1| S414410004 | Pawls Carrier Gear 13 N4 Socket Handle
9 2 | A72821800  |Roller Bearing @14x@20x18 1| S414940085 Washer 02510154
10 | 1 |S416030004 | Gear Pin B12xG184525 ! &4(}647957090703 g’”,f,fg”ﬁfg B psomefod
1 1| 5414480004 | ldlerand Pinion Z23/213 W60 23 1| 5418590001 | Spring 810.67x12.7
12 2| A4162300 | Rol bearing B24x18x18 34 115657620052 | Spacer for stripper arm support W60 Rew
13 1| Ag143100 AssHy Hqusicy%gvmch 60.2 % 4| MOB23103 | Screw M40 TC DING4 Ad
2 | S415580085 ng;/lgg 01240359 36 4 | M0B01703 | Screw M6x25 UNI 5931
Support Bushing W60 37 3 | M6007103 Slotted cup head screw M6x50 UNI 6107
1| SHI30300A7 |  Bushing 2202565 38 | 2 |Moe7602 | Screw M5x25 TCOE U593t D91 A2
14 6 | M0606303 | Screw M8x25 UNI 5931 39 1 | A96990600 | Assy jaws Winch 60 STB Rewind
15 3 | A74145000 | Roller Bearing @95x@107x26 Upper Jaw W60
16 Winch Serial Number Sticker Lower Jaw WEORW B
17 1| S4144300A0 | Stripper Arm Housing W60/70 ? ggg?gigg% %;;Iefzgd spacer for WEORW drum
18 1| S281700097 | Red line 1| 5665780080 Spacer ring Winch 60 Rewind
19 1| 965748001 | Cover 2 Speed W60 REWIND 40 1 | A76934000 | Assy stripper arm Winch 60 RW B
2 1 | A76934400 | Assembly Kit drum Winch 60 STB Rewind Stripper arm W60 Rewind B
Drum Assembly W60 RW 1| S6574700F0 Peeler W60 Rewind |
1 50 | MOB10080 Ball /16" 1 gﬂ ggéggg} gﬁ?;@% gstr/pper arm W46 Rewind
2 1| 5657540002 | Disconnect rod 60 Rewind 2| M0619003 Screw M5x20 UNI 6109
23 1| S657530004 | Pawls carrier G8xN2 1| S419170080 | Slicer
24 11 5657520041 | Gear 221
25 1 |$657510004 | Main shaft W60 Rewind
26 2 | M0614103 Ball 5-16" inox
*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com
**Winch product sticker = HARKEN a5
Sl e oty

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch m Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F



60 Rewind™ STCCC EL Winch
CCC = All-Chrome bronze
Pos. | Q.ty | Code Description Pos. | Q.ty | Code Description
1 1 | A%6934500 | Assy Base W60 RW STCCC 27 1 | A96575600 | Assembly Fork Winch Rewind 60
R - 2359 ngg W - Command 60 Rewind
over for base W60 Rewin 1 Wave spring
1| S476030004 Centering bushing 912 1 mgg?gggé Ring UNI 7435
1| S4130900A7 Bushing 022x025x8.5 :
2 | S415580085 Bushing 212x035%9 1 | 416260041 Disconnect flange
1 | M6009463 Spring loaded ball plunger 26 28 1 | A96575700 | Assy knob W60 Rewind
Winch Product Sticker** Knob W60 Rewind
2 1| 657550004 | Gear 214 W60RW R gfnﬁgfzn/gigxg
3 6 | 5000080003 | Pawl @8*. * 1| S419200041 Bushing 06.5404x3
4 6 | 5000380001 | Pawl Spring 08 2 1| 9657590080 | Switch Support WE0RW
5 1 |S278170002 | Washer 012.5x@48x1.5 30 t | Sutes30004 | Pin for swich
6 | 1 | SBi010004 Pinorgea 31| 1| MOs24203 | SorewMBX30
7 1] 5414420041 | Ratchet Gear Z26xN4 % 1 | Agu165000 | Assy socket Rewind
8 1| S414410004 | Pawls Carrier Gear 13 N4 Socket Handle
9 2 | A72821800 |Roller Bearing 314x@20x18 1 | $414940085 Il(/Va[sger 02f5xﬂ[71§x4 "
10| 1 |S416030004 | Gear Pin B12:0184525 ] &4(}647957090703 Ot
1 1| S414480004 | ldler and Pinion Z23/213 W60 33 1| sates90001 | Spring @1067412.7
12 2| AT4162300 | Roll bea””? 624.)(@ 18x18 34 115657620052 | Spacer for stripper arm support W60 Rew
L I L LU L LR 3 | 4 | Mog23103 | ScrewMBxd0 TC DING Ad
ousing
2 | S415580085 Bushing 12x035x9 36 4 | M0B01703 | Screw M6x25 UNI 5931
Suppqrt Bushing W60 37 3 | M6007103 Slotted cup head screw M6x50 UNI 6107
1| SHI30300A7 |  Bushing 2202565 8| 2 MG | Screw M5x25 TCCE US931 D912 A2
14 6 | M0606303 Screw M8x?5 UNI'5931 39 1| A%eoade00 | Assy jaws Winch 60 STC Rewind
15 A74145000 | Roller Bearing #95x@107x26 Upper Jaw W60
16 Winch Serial Number Sticker A P éowef Jaw WEORW
. ; el
17 1| S4144300A0 | Stripper Arm Housing W60/70 1 86352%8021 Tfplergd spacer for WEORW drum
18 1| S281700097 | Red line 1| 5665780080 Spacer ring Winch 60 Rewind
19 1| S6574800B1 | Cover 2 Speed W60 REWIND 40 1 | A96574600 | Assy stripper arm Winch 60 RW C
20 1 | A76645700 | Assembly Kit drum Winch 60 STC Rewind Stripper arm W60 Rewind 8
Drum Assembly W80 R 1| S6574700F0 geew Vl§60 Rewind -
1 | o (wow [ -
22 1| §657540002 | Disconnect rod 60 Rewind 2 | M0619003 Serew M5x20 UNI 6109
23 1| S657530004 | Pawls carrier G8xN2 1| S419170080 Slider
24 1| S657520041 | Gear 221
2 1 | $657510004 | Main shaft W60 Rewind
26 2 | M0614103 Ball 5-16" inox
*Available with service kit; see website www.harken.com
**Winch product sticker = HARKEN ., 512
WARNING %% vi“(’:‘i";)h(;:ki;;:r: MADE IN ITALY

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch H Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F




Horizontal electric motor 12V/24V

1 1| A93127900 KIT Gear Reduction VF49
> * _ _ 1 | A94194900 | KIT LM Gear Reduction 1/24
Motor installed in i
w right-hand configuration. 2 T | A94149200 | KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange
> T | A94149200L | KIT Assy Electric Motor Flange Left
o Electric Motor Flange
O 4 | M0606803 Screw M6x14 UNI 5931
o 3 1 | A96656800 | Kit electric motor HO 12V W.60 RW
Motor installed in 1 A96656900 Klt e|eth|C mOtOF OR 24V WlnCh 60 RW
left-hand configuration. Electric motor with brake 4, 5Nm
Polarity motor Sticker
Serew stud M6x26
Washer 76
Nut M6 UNI5588
1 M6014206 Key DIN 6885 5x5x15
1| A94966500 KIT EL HO Motor Flange (H82)
Horizontal Motorgear Flange
8 | S415360003 Screw M6x16 UNI EN 1S0 5931:2003
precote coating
8§ | M6015697 0-Ring Seal ORM 0055-10 (25,5x01)
1 M6007297 Lip seal @17x830x7
1 M0612097 Sealer 030x047x7
1 1 A96589000 | Performa KIT EL HO Motor Clutch
Shaft Motorgear HO
Performa HO Gear Motor Shaft
Hub GearMotor
1 M0601402 Dowel UNI EN 1S0 8752:2000- 94x24
1] $418620001 Disconnect spring
1| $414050080 Flange GearMotor Shaft HO
1| M6010303 Key 8xx40 UNI 7511
1| M6020097 0-ring £19.1x1.6

Polarity motor sticker

Identification motor sticker

Q Anti-seize

e Harken® Grease

6 Axial Threadlocker

60 Rewind ™ Radial Winch m Installation and Maintenance Manual - Mod.F




